The Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



南京三寶科技股份有限公司 NANJING SAMPLE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.*

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1708)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Nanjing Sample Technology Co., Limited* (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Room 1203, 12/F., Wing On Centre, 111 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 1 May 2024.

The telephone and facsimile numbers and website of the Company will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board

Nanjing Sample Technology Co., Limited*

Sha Min

Chairman

Nanjing, the PRC 30 April 2024

As at the date hereof, the executive Directors are Mr. Sha Min (Chairman), Mr. Ma Fengkui and Mr. Liu Min, the non-executive director is Ms. Cai Lijuan; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Hu Hanhui, Mr. Gao Lihui and Mr. Niu Zhongjie.

* For identification purpose only